ISSN 0300-9580 JCPKBH(9) 1325-1462(1991)

1325

1329

1335

1343

1349

1353

1359

1363

1369

1377

1381

1387

1393

1399

1407

1411

1417

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY

Perkin Transactions 2

Physical Organic Chemistry

CONTENTS

Kinetic studies of calixarene-based cyclic and non-cyclic ‘super-uranophiles’ Takeshi Nagasaki, Kazuhiko Kawano, Koji
Araki and Seiji Shinkai

A kinetic and theoretical study of ring-opening of bicyclo[1.1.1]pentylmethyl and bicyclo[2.1.1]Jhexylmethyl radicals
Ernest W. Della, Carl H. Schiesser, Dennis K. Taylor and John C. Walton

Complexation with diol host compounds. Part 7. Structures and thermal analysis of 1,1,2,2-tetraphenylethane-1,2-diol with
lutidine guests Susan A. Bourne, Luigi R. Nassimbeni and Fumio Toda

Aromatic rearrangements in the benzene series. Part 6. The Fries rearrangement of phenyl benzoate: the role of
tetrabromoaluminate ion as an aluminium bromide transfer agent Julia L. Gibson and Lionel S. Hart

Kinetics of the alkaline hydrolysis of several alkyl phenylcarbazates Adil Safraoui, Michelle Calmon and Jean-Pierre
Calmon

Significance of bound residual water in the DMSO solution structure of stable peptide hydrates Vassilios Tsikaris, Maria
Sakarellos-Daitsiotis, Nikolaos Theophanidis, Constantinos Sakarellos, Manh Thong Cung and Michel Marraud

Spectroscopic and kinetic studies of the aldehyde-lacto! tautomerization of gossypol in solution Bronislaw Marciniak,
Grzegorz Schroeder, Halina Kozubek and Bogumil Brzezinski

Substituent and solvent effects on the thermal isomerisation of 7H-pyrazolo[5,1-c]-1,2,4-triazole azomethine dyes Peter
Douglas and Dave Clarke

Oxidation chemistry of adenine and hydroxyadenines at pyrolytic graphite electrodes Rajendra N. Goyal, Anoop Kumar
and Alok Mittal

Anodic oxidation of some substituted benzoylacetanilides in non-aqueous media Gouda M. Abou-Elenien, Bahgat E.
El-Anadouli and Ragaii M. Baraka

Geometrical and electronic features of the benzene ring in benzocycloalkenes and related compounds Rois Benassi,
S. Ianelli, Mario Nardelli and Ferdinando Taddei

Studies on structure-reactivity in the reaction of OH radicals with substituted halobenzenes in aqueous solutions Hari
Mohan, Mohan Mudaliar, C. T. Aravindakumar, B. S. Madhav Rao and Jai P. Mittal

Multi-electron reduction of nitrobenzene derivatives by an acid-stable NADH analogue via acid-catalysed electron transfer
radical-chain reactions Shunichi Fukuzumi and Makoto Chiba

Isovanillyl sweeteners. Synthesis, conformational analysis, and structure—activity relationship of some sweet oxygen
heterocycles Anna Arnoldi, Angela Bassoli, Lucio Merlini and Enzio Ragg

Comparison of the reactivities of the compounds (Me;Si),C(SiMe,OMe)(SiMe,Cl) and (MeOMe,Si),C(SiMe,Cl).
Crystal structure of (MeOMe,Si);CSiPh,H Franklin I. Aigbirhio, Salih S. Al-Juaid, Colin Eaborn, Peter B. Hitchcock and
Paul D. Lickiss

Photochemically induced electron transfer from aniline derivatives to pyridine-2,4-dicarbonitrile: synthetic and mechanistic
aspects Rosanna Bernardi, Tullio Caronna, Sergio Morrocchi and Bruno M. Vittimberga

Hydrogen bonding. Part 18. Gas-liquid chromatographic measurements for the design and selection of some hydrogen
bond acidic phases suitable for use as coatings on piezoelectric sorption detectors Michael H. Abraham, Ian Hamerton,
John B. Rose and Jay W. Grate



1425

1431

1437

1445

1453

1459

CONTENTS

Pseudorotation and ring inversion in 1-substituted cyclooctenes J. Edgar Anderson, Daniele Casarini and Lodovico
Lunazzi

Ethyl-group rotational barriers in hindered trialkylamines. A dynamic NMR and molecular mechanics investigation
J. Edgar Anderson, Daniele Casarini and Lodovico Lunazzi

Theoretical study of the oxtdation mechanism of aromatic amines Daniel Larumbe, Miquel Moreno, Iluminada Gallardo,
Juan Bertran and Claude P. Andrieux

N,N',N”,N”-(2-Aminoethyl)-1,4,8,11-tetraazacyclotetradecane (TAEC) as a polyammonium receptor for anions Andrea
Bencini, Antonio Bianchi, Maria I. Burguete, Antonio Domenech, Enrique Garcia-Espaiia, Santiago V. Luis, Miguel A. Niiio
and José A. Ramirez

NMR delineation of inner and outer protons from paramagnetic relaxation perturbations in 1D and 2D spectra of
peptides Neri Niccolai, Alessandra Bonci, Mauro Rustici, M. Scarselli, Paolo Neri, Gennaro Esposito, Paolo Mascagni,
Andrea Motta and Henriette Molinari

Formation of glyoxyloxyl chloride, HC(O)C(O)CI, in the gas-phase oxidation of trichloroethene by NO, Joanna
Czarnowski



AUTHOR INDEX

Abou-Elenien, Gouda M., 1377
Abraham, Michael H., 1417
Aigbirhio, Franklin L, 1407
Al-Juaid, Salih S., 1407
Anderson, J. Edgar, 1425, 1431
Andrieux, Claude P., 1437
Araki, Koji, 1325
Aravindakumar, C. T., 1387
Arnoldi, Anna, 1399 -
Baraka, Ragaii M., 1377
Bassoli, Angela, 1399
Benassi, Rois, 1381

Bencini, Andrea, 1445
Bernardi, Rosanna, 1411
Bertran, Juan, 1437
Bianchi, Antonio, 1445
Bonci, Alessandra, 1453
Bourne, Susan A., 1335
Brzezinski, Bogumil, 1359
Burguete, Maria ., 1445
Calmon, Jean-Pierre, 1349
Calmon, Michelle, 1349
Caronna, Tullio, 1411

Casarini, Daniele, 1425, 1431
Chiba, Makoto, 1393
Clarke, Dave, 1363

Cung, Manh Thong, 1353
Czarnowski, Joanna, 1459
Della, Ernest W., 1329
Domenech, Antonio, 1445
Douglas, Peter, 1363
Eaborn, Colin, 1407
El-Anadouli, Bahgat E., 1377
Esposito, Gennaro, 1453
Fukuzumi, Shunichi, 1393
Gallardo, Iluminada, 1437
Garcia-Espafa, Enrique, 1445
Gibson, Julia L., 1343
Goyal, Rajendra N., 1369
Grate, Jay W., 1417
Hamerton, Ian, 1417

Hart, Lionel S., 1343
Hitchcock, Peter B., 1407
Ianelli, S., 1381

Kawano, Kazuhiko, 1325

Kozubek, Halina, 1359
Kumar, Anoop, 1369
Larumbe, Daniel, 1437
Lickiss, Paul D., 1407
Luis, Santiago V., 1445
Lunazzi, Lodovico, 1425, 1431
Marciniak, Bronislaw, 1359
Marraud, Michel, 1353
Mascagni, Paolo, 1453
Merlini, Lucio, 1399
Mittal, Alok, 1369

Mittal, Jai P., 1387
Mohan, Hari, 1387
Molinari, Henriette, 1453
Moreno, Miquel, 1437
Morrocchi, Sergio, 1411
Motta, Andrea, 1453
Mudaliar, Mohan, 1387
Nagasaki, Takeshi, 1325
Nardelli, Mario, 1381
Nassimbeni, Luigi R., 1335
Neri, Paolo, 1453

Niccolai, Neri, 1453

Nifio, Miguel A., 1445

Ragg, Enzio, 1399

Ramirez, José A., 1445

Rao, B. S. Madhav, 1387

Rose, John B., 1417

Rustici, M., 1453

Safraoui, Adil, 1349

Sakarellos, Constantinos, 1353

Sakarellos-Daitsiotis, Maria,
1353

Scarselli, Mauro, 1453

Schiesser, Carl H., 1329

Schroeder, Grzegorz, 1359

Shinkai, Seiji, 1325

Taddei, Ferdinando, 1381

Taylor, Dennis K., 1329

Theophanidis, Nikolaos, 1353

Toda, Fumio, 1335

Tsikaris, Vassilios, 1353

Vittimberga, Bruno M, 1411

Walton, John C,, 1329

NOTE: An asterisk in the heading of each paper indicates the author who is
to receive any correspondence.

iii



Communications in Physical Organic Chemistry

Following the highly successful introduction of a communications section into the
journal Perkin Transactions 1, we are pleased to announce that from January
1992 the same facility will be offered in the sister journal Perkin Transactions 2.
Scientists having results in all areas of physical organic chemistry that warrant

urgent publication should send three copies of the manuscript to the following
address:

Dr. Sheila R. Buxton
Royal Society of Chemistry
Thomas Graham House
Science Park

Miiton Road

Cambridge CB4 4WF, UK

Authors should provide written justification for urgent publication and, where
appropriate, key experimental data should be included in the paper.



